09/28/200 01 FC:802

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

09-29-2006

PA 0331	42 <u>7</u> 3	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Offic
emark Office: Pleas	se record the attached	documents or the new address(es) below.
	2. Name and ad	dress of receiving party(ies)
	Nome VEDIOV (C	INCADODE) DTC 1 TD

. / \	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
ERIK H. VOLKERINK DUNCAN GURLEY	Name: VERIGY (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.
AJAY KHOCHE	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 8/30/06, 09/08/06 & 08/31/06 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	Street Address: NO. 1 YISHUN AVE. 7 LOT 1937C, 1935X, 1975P City: SINGAPORE State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: SG Zip: 768923
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application or patent number(s): ThisA. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: STEVEN R. GREENFIELD	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: P.O. BOX 741715	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: DALLAS	8. Payment Information
State: TX Zip:75374	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number:972-479-0462	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 972-479-0464	b. Deposit Account Number 20-0780/AGIL-27432
Email Address: sgreenfield@dalpat.com / //	Authorized User Name Steven R. Greenfield
9. Signature:	
DBYRNE 00000248 200780 11525731 Signature	SEPTEMBER 22, 2006 Date
40.00 M STEVEN R. GREENFIELD Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 018345 FRAME: 0923**

Docket No.: 10051011-01 (AGIL-27,432)

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

Now, therefore, for other good and valuable consideration, Applicants, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Verigy IPco, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the full and exclusive right to the Application in the United States and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore and/or therefrom in the United States, to all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions of said application. Applicants hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for the Invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as Applicants' interests are concerned, to Verigy IPco, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Applicants had this assignment not been made.

Applicants also sell and assigns to Verigy IPco, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to the Invention disclosed in said Application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models, and designs for the Invention in the Verigy IPco's own name throughout the world, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of the Invention and all rights to register the Invention in appropriate registries, all foreign rights arising from pre-grant publication of the Application; and Applicants further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Verigy IPco, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Applicants further agree to communicate to Verigy IPco, its successors, assigns and/or legal representatives, any known facts respecting any improvements, and, at the expense of Verigy IPco, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Verigy IPco and to aid Verigy IPco, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Invention in all countries.

Applicants further authorize and direct Verigy IPco's attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date of said application now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

1

Name of First Joint Inventor: Erik Volkerink			
Residence (City, State): San Jose, Calif	ornia		
Signature:			
Date: Augu	57 30 2006		
Date Application Executed: Alice	3005 coof		
STATE OF	§		
COUNTY OF	§		
appeared Erik Volkerink, known to n	on this day of,, personally ne to be the person whose name is subscribed to the late to me that he executed same of his own free will for the essed.		
[SEAL]	Notary Public Commission Expires:		

PATENT ASSIGNMENT Atty. Dkt. No. 10051011-11 (AGIL-27,432)

2

Name of Second Joint Inventor: Dui	ncan Gurley
Residence (City, State): San Jose, Califo	ornia 🗸 /
Signature:	m Dw
Date: 9/8/	06
Date Application Executed:	06
STATE OF	§
COUNTY OF	§
appeared Duncan Gurley, known to m	on this day of,, personally e to be the person whose name is subscribed to the to me that he executed same of his own free will for the ssed.
[SEAL]	Notary Public Commission Expires:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT Atty. Dkt. No. 10051011-11 (AGIL-27,432)

3

Name of Third Joint Inventor: Ajay Khoche	
Residence (City, State): San Jose, California	
Signature:	rust
Date: 8/3/106	
Date Application Executed: 8/31/06	
STATE OF §	
COUNTY OF §	
appeared Ajay Khoche, known to me to be the J	day of,, personally person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing ecuted same of his own free will for the purposes
[SEAL]	Notary Public Commission Expires:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT Atty. Dkt. No. 10051011-11 (AGIL-27,432)

4

PATENT REEL: 018345 FRAME: 0927